ATTACHMENT 10 Non-Discrimination Policy Affidavit

Pursuant to Resolution R-2014-1421, as may be amended, it is the policy of the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County that Palm Beach County shall not conduct business with nor appropriate any funds to any organization that practices discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, ancestry, sex, age, familial status, marital status, sexual orientation, gender identity and expression, disability, or genetic information.

All entities doing business with Palm Beach County are required to submit a copy of their non-discrimination policy which shall be consistent with the policy of Palm Beach County stated above prior to entering into any contract with Palm Beach County. In the event an entity does not have a written non-discrimination policy or one that conforms to the County's policy, such entity shall be required to sign a statement affirming their non-

discriminatio	n polic	y is in conformance with Palm B	each County's policy.	
Check one:				
	[]	{enter other party legal nan consistent with the policy of Party	ne} hereby attaches its non-discrimination policy alm Beach County; or	which is
	[]	{enter other party legal name} does not have a written non-discrimination policy or one that conforms to the County's policy; however {enter other party legal name} affirms that it shall conform to the County's non-discrimination policy as provided above.		
		{	{enter other party legal name}	
		1	By: Signature	
			Signature	
		-	(Printed name)	
		-	(Title)	
		1	Date:	